Team Standings

72nd Big 12 Wrestling Tournament

At Nebraska 3/5/2005

Team Champion

Outstanding Wrestler

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1 Oklahoma State 95 (7)
2 lowa State 49 (2)
3 Nebraska 475 (1)
4 Oklahoma 45
5 Missouri 35

Champions and Place Winners

125

133

141

149

157

165

174

184

197

285

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Coleman Scott - Oklahoma State (2-1 TB1)
Matt Keller - Nebraska (6-3)

Nathan Morgan - Oklahoma State (14-6)
Jesse Sundell - lowa State (6-4 OT)

Nate Gallick - lowa State (4-3 TB2)
Daniel Frishkorn - Oklahoma State (8-1)

Zack Esposito - Oklahoma State (10-4)
Cody Greene - Missouri (WBF 5:17)

Kevin Ward - Oklahoma State (6-1)
Trent Paulson - lowa State (12-4)

Johny Hendricks - Oklahoma State (4-1)
Jacob Klein - Nebraska (3-1)

Chris Pendleton - Oklahoma State (12-8)
E.K. Waldhaus - Oklahoma (3-1)

Kurt Backes - lowa State (WBF 2:13)
Justin Dyer - Oklahoma (4-2)

B.J. Padden - Nebraska (6-2)

Joel Flaggert - Oklahoma (5-3)

Steve Mocco - Oklahoma State (9-4)
Justin Hager - Oklahoma (6-1)

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

Oklahoma State - 95 Points

Coleman Scott - Oklahoma State

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:

4th

Sam Hazewinkel - Oklahoma
Grant Nakamura - lowa State

Dominick Moyer - Nebraska
Joe Comparin - Oklahoma
Teyon Ware - Oklahoma
Matt Murray - Nebraska
Matt Storniolo - Oklahoma
Travis Shufelt - Nebraska
Brad Cieleski - Missouri

B.J. Wright - Nebraska
Tyron Woodley - Missouri
Travis Paulson - lowa State
Ben Askren - Missouri

Nick Passolano - lowa State
Travis Pascoe - Nebraska
Matt Pell - Missouri

Jake Rosholt - Oklahoma State
Jeff Foust - Missouri

Scott Coleman - lowa State
: Jon May - Nebraska

2005 |



