## 72nd Big 12 Wrestling Tournament At Nebraska 3/5/2005

Team Champion Oklahoma State - 95 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Coleman Scott - Oklahoma State

## Team Standings Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1	Oklahoma State	95	(7)
2	Iowa State	49	(2)
3	Nebraska	47.5	(1)
4	Oklahoma	45	
5	Missouri	35	

## **Champions and Place Winners**

125	Coleman Scott - Oklahoma State (2-1 TB1) Matt Keller - Nebraska (6-3)	 Sam Hazewinkel - Oklahoma Grant Nakamura - Iowa State
133	Nathan Morgan - Oklahoma State (14-6) Jesse Sundell - Iowa State (6-4 OT)	Dominick Moyer - Nebraska Joe Comparin - Oklahoma
141	Nate Gallick - Iowa State (4-3 TB2) Daniel Frishkorn - Oklahoma State (8-1)	Teyon Ware - Oklahoma Matt Murray - Nebraska
149	Zack Esposito - Oklahoma State (10-4) Cody Greene - Missouri (WBF 5:17)	 Matt Storniolo - Oklahoma Travis Shufelt - Nebraska
157	Kevin Ward - Oklahoma State (6-1) Trent Paulson - Iowa State (12-4)	 Brad Cieleski - Missouri B.J. Wright - Nebraska
165	Johny Hendricks - Oklahoma State (4-1) Jacob Klein - Nebraska (3-1)	Tyron Woodley - Missouri Travis Paulson - Iowa State
174	Chris Pendleton - Oklahoma State (12-8) E.K. Waldhaus - Oklahoma (3-1)	 Ben Askren - Missouri Nick Passolano - Iowa State
184	Kurt Backes - Iowa State (WBF 2:13)  Justin Dyer - Oklahoma (4-2)	 Travis Pascoe - Nebraska Matt Pell - Missouri
197	<b>B.J. Padden - Nebraska (6-2)</b> Joel Flaggert - Oklahoma (5-3)	 Jake Rosholt - Oklahoma State Jeff Foust - Missouri
285	Steve Mocco - Oklahoma State (9-4) Justin Hager - Oklahoma (6-1)	Scott Coleman - Iowa State Jon May - Nebraska